Shepherd University Marching Band 2018
Revised Schedule (Schedule is subject to change)

COLOR GUARD AUDITIONS
Saturday, March 24™ 9 AM — 11 AM SATURDAY ONLY! Color Guard Clinic & Auditions
Saturday, April 21* 9 AM — 11 AM SATURDAY ONLY! Color Guard Clinic & Auditions
SUMMER CLINIC
Saturday, June 23" 9 AM — 5 PM SATURDAY ONLY! ALL Color Guard auditions and
Student Leaders clinic on campus!
Saturday, July 28" 9 AM — 5 PM SATURDAY ONLY! Drumline (battery) clinic on campus!

BAND CAMP

Saturday, August 18"

10:00-12:00 NOON

Check-in & lunch (on your own)
for ALL band & guard members

12:00 NOON Welcome meeting
12:30-4:00 pm Basics (Drumline/Guard Practice )
4:00-6:00 Pm Read thru of Music
6:00-7:00 p™m Dinner
7:00-9:00 p™m Music Rehearsal
Sunday-Thursday 7:00-8:00 AM Breakfast
8:00 AM-12:00 NOON Drill
12:00-1:30 pm Lunch
1:30-5:15p™m Music
5:15-6:30 p™m Dinner
6:30-9:00 p™m Drill & Music
Thursday, August 23" 7:00 PM Exhibition in RAM Stadium
PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE
Friday, September 14" 5Spm—6pm Pep Rally @ D-Hall
Saturday, September 15" All Day Game (Glenville State)
Saturday, September 22" All Day Local Tour - Spring Mills HS
(WV) & Woodgrove HS (VA)
Friday, September 28" 2:45 pm —4 pm Founder’s Day Parade
Saturday, September 29" All Day Homecoming Parade and Game
(Concord)
Sunday, September 30" All Day Collegiate Marching Band Festival
Saturday, October 13™ 9 am —4 pm Game (Fairmont) Jefferson Band
6 pm— 10 pm Exhibition @ Musselman HS-WV
Monday, October 15" 6 pm— 10 pm Exhibition @ FCPS Middletown
Saturday, October 27" 9 am — 4 pm Game (WV Wesleyan)
Saturday, November 10" 9am—4 pm Game (UVa-Wise)

November 17, 24 and
December 1, 8, 15

Saturdays - TBA

Possible Football Playoff Games




Saturday, December 1*

10 am

Shepherdstown Christmas Parade




